11-14-98		08/643,132		
	07-22-1998			
FORM PTO-1619A		U.S. Department of Commerc∳ Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>		
100769541				
RECORDATION FORM OVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the lattached original destument (s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  Conveyante Type				
New	Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction ot PTO Error	Merger	Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUM		
Reel # Frame #		<b>Government</b> by U.S. Govern <u>ment</u> Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmen	ntal File Public File		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) HUGHES ELECTRONICS		09291997		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party  Name (line 1)  Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		litional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1)  NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)  CHIEF OF NAVAL RESE	EARCH, ONR OOCC	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)  800 NORTH QUINCY STREET				
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON	VA	22217-5660		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only				
Name		<b>5</b> , ,		
ALAN P. KLEIN				
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL				
Address (line 2)  SPECIAL PROJECTS DIVISION				
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON, D.C. 20350-1000				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

		08/643,132	
FORM PTO	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 696-4009
Name	JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1)	CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEA	RCH	
Address (line 2)	OFFICE OF COUNSEL		
Address (line 3)	800 NORTH QUINCY STR	REET	
Address (line 4)	ARLINGTON VA 22217	7-5660	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1
Enter either th	Number(s) or Patent Number Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	if additional numbers attached for the same property). ent Number(s)
	is being filed together with a new Patent It named executing inventor.	 Application, enter the date the patent applicat	on was
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# <sub>1</sub>
Deposi	d of Payment: Enclo t Account payment by deposit account or if addition	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  sed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account.)  Deposit Account Number:	\$ No fee req'd  # es: Yes □ No ✓
To the		ef, the foregoing information is true	•
indicate	ed herein.	iginal document. Charges to deposi	account are authorized, as
Frank G.	Nieman \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Signature	Date
		- · <del>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>	

PATENT REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0005

NAL SU:



## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

PD-93338

Application Title: ACTIVE ARRAY SELF CALIBRATION

Inventor(s):

GIB F. LEWIS, ERIC N. BOE

Serial Number: Filing Date:

08/643,132

May 2, 1996

Prime Contract: Withheld

Contractor: \*

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause FAR 52.227-12 dated June 19, 1989, included in Contract No. Withheld, with the Navy, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 29th day of September, 1997

Attest:

**HUGHES ELECTRONICS** 

Villiamson

stant Secretary

₩anda K. Denson-Low Vice President and Assistant

General Counsel

(Seal)